119
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns

	 	 	 tolerance)
produCt code coating color marking
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
GS
PRODUCT
CODE
Termination
Surface
Material
C: SnCu
Taping &
FORMING
T52C A
NOMINAL
RESISTANCE
G, J, K: 3 digits
D, F: 4 digits
PACKAGING
A: ammo
*Please see “PACKAGING”
1/4
POWER RATING
Unit: Watt
1/4… 12
*
RATING
TYPE
T.C.R.
(ppm/K)
POWER
RATING
at 25°C J(±5%)G(±2%)
RESISTANCE RANGE AND TOLERANCE
K(±10%)F(±1%)D(±0.5%)
MAX.
WORKING
VOLTAGE
* Impulse withstanding voltage under standard waveform (1.2 / 50µs) specified to IEC-60060
106 J
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
D, F, G, J, K
IMPULSE
WITH-
STANDING
VOLTAGE*
E 24   & 25, 50 x 10n
T.C.R.
D: ±100ppm/K
L: ±200ppm/K
L
MAX.
OVERLOAD
VOLTAGE
	 Rated voltage =    Power rating x resistance value or max. working voltage, whichever is lower.z
All these products have Pb-free terminations
and meet EU-RoHS requirements
Contact us when you have control
request for environmental hazardous
material other than the substance
specified by EU-RoHS
Taping only for GS1/4 and GS1/2
Please contact KOA for special precautions before you order and use this series.
POWER TYPE RESISTORS
PO
W